

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: October 3, 2024

For more information, contact:

Lynn Barker, Director of Communications

Phone: 516.231.4264

Email: lynn.barker@americanglobal.com



Thomas Leigh Joins American Global as **Assistant Vice President of Claims**

Thomas will add further depth to the American Global claims department, with specific expertise in Workers' Compensation claims and WC ADR claims management.

Jericho, NY – American Global is pleased to announce that Thomas Leigh recently joined our New York based claims team as Assistant Vice President. Thomas is a seasoned claims professional, bringing more than three decades of insurance experience to American Global, including 25 years' specializing in Workers' Compensation claims across 13 different jurisdictions.

Thomas is the newest member of our ever-growing claims team, expanding the depth and breadth of this essential service department. Thomas' addition is further evidence of American Global's ongoing commitment to maintain one of the most highly experienced and dedicated claims' team in the industry.

Prior to joining American Global, Thomas served as the Team Manager for Workers' Compensation at Broadspire, where he spent much of his career building his extensive knowledge base, managing claims operations and training teammates. As part of Broadspire's construction vertical, Thomas oversaw the claims handling and processes related to OCIP, CCIP and ADR programs. He has managed multiple teams of adjusters for various groups as well as outside investigation units. Tom's outstanding technical expertise and desire to build strong relationships will also be a valuable addition to the team.

Mike Wanko, Senior Vice President of Claims said, "We are so excited to welcome Thomas to the dedicated claims team at American Global. Tom brings a wealth of Workers' Compensation (WC) knowledge as well as specific experience in ADR-related WC claims. His expertise will have an immediate impact on our work, furthering our ability to provide the sound quidance and outstanding service our clients have come to expect."

Thomas is also eager to begin his new role, adding, "I am very excited to be joining the American Global team. I look forward to new challenges and collaborating with this great group of colleagues. Together we will achieve great things for benefit of our clients."

Thomas is a graduate of Suffolk County Community College.



AMERICAN GLOBAL LLC

390 North Broadway Jericho, NY 11753 516.387.1170 www.americanglobal.com

About American Global

<u>American Global</u> is one of the largest privately held insurance and surety brokerage firms in North America specializing in all aspects of construction risk management. We support contractors, owners, and developers throughout the entire scope of their project and across every milestone of their business, protecting against the risks and exposures specific to the construction industry. American Global has multiple offices across the United States and Canada as well as in Italy, to serve clients throughout North America, Latin America, the United Kingdom, and Europe.